
 

Atty LRF\M:\GC\General Legal Advice\2009-2010 Council Items\RCAS\12-10-09\NHCD Shady Oaks Budget Amendment 
ORD lrf version.doc                                                           Page 1 of 1 

 
 

ORDINANCE NO.  
 

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE FISCAL YEAR 2009-2010 1 
NEIGHBORHOOD HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 2 
DEPARTMENT CAPITAL BUDGET OF ORDINANCE NO. 20090914-3 
003 TO APPROPRIATE FUNDS FOR AFFORDABLE HOUSING. 4 
 5 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN: 6 
  7 

PART 1.  The Council amends the Fiscal Year 2009-2010 Neighborhood 8 
Housing and Community Development Department Capital Budget of Ordinance 9 
No. 20090914-003 to appropriate $2,055,495 from the issuance of a 10 
reimbursement resolution for affordable housing for a total appropriation of 11 
$41,855,495. 12 

PART 2.  This ordinance takes effect on __________________________, 2009. 13 

PASSED AND APPROVED 14 
 15 
      § 16 
      § 17 
____________________, 2009  § ________________________________ 18 
          Lee Leffingwell 19 
                 Mayor 20 
 21 
 22 
APPROVED: __________________      ATTEST: _____________________ 23 
        David Allan Smith    Shirley A. Gentry 24 
           City Attorney         City Clerk 25 
 26 

 27 
 28 
 29 


